CERTIFICATE



ISO 14001:2015

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization

Sostmeier GmbH & Co. KG Internationale Spedition

Carl-Stolcke-Straße 1, 49090 Osnabrück, Germany

for the scope of certification:

International freight forwarding and logistics, logistics services management, automotive services, Just-in-time shipments

(sites see annex)

has established and maintains an environmental management system according to the above mentioned standard. The conformity was adduced with audit report no. A23091452.

Certificate registration no.: 171024180

Validity of previous certificate:

Certificate valid from: 2024-09-25 Certificate valid to: 2027-09-24

DEKRA Certification GmbH * Handwerkstraße 15 * D-70565 Stuttgart * www.dekra-certification.de

Language translation







Annex to the Certificate no. 171024180

valid from 2024-09-25 to 2027-09-24

The following sites / organizations belong to the certificate above:

	Headquarters		Scope of certification
	Sostmeier GmbH & Co. KG Internationale Spedition	Carl-Stolcke-Straße 1, 49090 Osnabrück Germany	See page 1
	at the following sites / at the organizations at the following sites		Scope of certification
1.	Sostmeier GmbH & Co. KG Internationale Spedition	Im Westerfeld 10 49504 Lotte Germany	International freight forwarding and logistics, logistics services management, automotive services, Just-in-time shipments
2.	Sostmeier GmbH & Co. KG Internationale Spedition	Bruchfeld 77 - 79 47809 Krefeld Germany	International freight forwarding and logistics, logistics services management, automotive services, Just-in-time shipments
3.	Sostmeier GmbH & Co. KG Internationale Spedition	Am Landrücken 11 36103 Flieden Germany	International freight forwarding and logistics, logistics services management, automotive services, Just-in-time shipments

Dr. Rolf Krökel

DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2024-09-25